

SUMMARY OF BID TABS

TIP No. **WBS No. 10.100411, 10.200411, 10.109011, 10.209011**
 Location Various Primary and Secondary Roads
 Type of Work "As Needed" Contract for Miscellaneous Concrete and Drainage Items Repair and Construction
 Contract No. MJ00057
 County: Anson, Union

Line Item	Item No	Sec No.	Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	Price	Amount	NCDOT Engineer's Estimate		J Taylor Inc.		Country Boy Landscaping, Inc.	
								Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	000010000-N	800	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	10	LS			\$1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
2	000081000-N	SP	INCIDENTAL CONCRETE REPAIR	50	MHR			\$85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
3	000091500-N	SP	EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION (5 DAY RESPONSE)	5	EA			\$2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 150,000.00		
4	031800000-E	300	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	50	TON			\$70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$150.00	\$ 7,500.00		
5	032000000-E	300	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	40	SY			\$14.00	\$ 560.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,000.00		
6	036600000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	200	LF			\$70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$325.00	\$ 65,000.00		
7	037200000-E	310	18" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	200	LF			\$85.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$350.00	\$ 70,000.00		
8	037800000-E	310	24" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	180	LF			\$110.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$455.00	\$ 81,900.00		
9	038400000-E	310	30" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	40	LF			\$150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$625.00	\$ 25,000.00		
10	039000000-E	310	36" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	40	LF			\$200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$785.00	\$ 31,400.00		
11	039600000-E	310	42" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	40	LF			\$275.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$855.00	\$ 34,200.00		
12	040200000-E	310	48" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	40	LF			\$350.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 48,000.00		
13	058200000-E	310	15" CS PIPE CULVERTS, 0.064" THICK	200	LF			\$68.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$315.00	\$ 63,000.00		
14	058800000-E	310	18" CS PIPE CULVERTS, 0.064" THICK	100	LF			\$75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$350.00	\$ 35,000.00		
15	059400000-E	310	24" CS PIPE CULVERTS, 0.064" THICK	60	LF			\$105.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$485.00	\$ 29,100.00		
16	057600000-E	310	36" CS PIPE CULVERTS, 0.079" THICK	60	LF			\$155.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$815.00	\$ 48,900.00		
17	057600000-E	310	48" CS PIPE CULVERTS, 0.109" THICK	60	LF			\$220.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 60,000.00		
18	099500000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	50	LF			\$42.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$250.00	\$ 12,500.00		
19	112100000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	50	TON			\$64.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$200.00	\$ 10,000.00		
20	122000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50	TON			\$64.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$150.00	\$ 7,500.00		
21	225300000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	1	CY			\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		
22	226400000-E	840	PIPE PLUGS	1	CY			\$1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
23	228600000-N	840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	15	EA			\$1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 315,000.00		
24	229700000-E	840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	5	CY			\$1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00		
25	230800000-E	840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	5	LF			\$495.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00		
26	236400000-N	840	FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD 840.16	8	EA			\$1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00		
27	236500000-N	840	FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD 840.22	2	EA			\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00		
28	236600000-N	840	FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD 840.24	2	EA			\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00		
29	236700000-N	840	FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD 840.29	2	EA			\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00		
30	237400000-N	840	FRAME WITH GRATE & HOOD, STD 840.03, TYPE E,F,G	4	EA			\$1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00		
31	239600000-N	840	FRAME WITH COVER, STD 840.54	2	EA			\$1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
32	247200000-N	840	TRAFFIC BEARING JUNCTION BOX STD 840.34	2	EA			\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
33	247300000-N	SP	CONCRETE APRON	2	EA			\$1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
34	248400000-E	SP	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	200	LF			\$34.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$100.00	\$ 20,000.00		
35	248900000-E	SP	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	100	SY			\$85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$150.00	\$ 15,000.00		
36	253500000-E	846	9'X 12" CONCRETE CURB	50	LF			\$58.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$150.00	\$ 7,500.00		
37	253500000-E	846	9'X 18" CONCRETE CURB	50	LF			\$65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$175.00	\$ 8,750.00		
38	253500000-E	846	8'X 6" CONCRETE CURB	100	LF			\$85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$125.00	\$ 12,500.00		
39	254200000-E	846	1'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	100	LF			\$115.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$95.00	\$ 9,500.00		
40	254900000-E	846	2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	300	LF			\$145.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$135.00	\$ 40,500.00		
41	255600000-E	846	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	50	LF			\$80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$165.00	\$ 8,250.00		
42	257700000-E	846	CONCRETE EXPRESSWAY GUTTER	50	LF			\$75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$200.00	\$ 10,000.00		
43	258000000-E	846	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	100	LF			\$110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 15,000.00		
44	249500000-E	SP	ADDITIONAL CONCRETE, CLASS AA	50	CY			\$280.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 15,000.00		
45	249500000-E	SP	ADDITIONAL CONCRETE, CLASS A	50	CY			\$280.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$275.00	\$ 13,750.00		
46	249500000-E	SP	ADDITIONAL CONCRETE, CLASS B	50	CY			\$280.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 12,500.00		
47	259100000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	150	SY			\$120.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$135.00	\$ 20,250.00		
48	260000000-N	848	RETROFIT EXISTING CURB RAMPS	20	EA			\$1,850.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 60,000.00		
49	260500000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	20	EA			\$2,400.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 110,000.00		
50	261200000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	100	SY			\$155.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$250.00	\$ 25,000.00		
51	261300000-N	848	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB RAMPS	10	EA			\$3,250.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00		
52	261900000-E	850	4" CONCRETE PAVED DITCH	25	SY			\$155.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$350.00	\$ 8,750.00		
53	262700000-E	852	4" CONCRETE ISLAND COVER	50	SY			\$85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$150.00	\$ 7,500.00		
54	264700000-E	852	5" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE ISLANDS(SURFACE MOUNTED)	150	SY			\$150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 75,000.00		
55	265500000-E	852	5" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE ISLANDS(KEYED IN)	150	SY			\$180.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$450.00	\$ 67,500.00		
56	286000000-N	859	CONVERT EXISTING CATCH BASIN TO JUNCTION BOX	2	EA			\$2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00		

BID TOTALS

\$596,675.00

\$	611,410.00	\$	2,027,750.00
----	------------	----	--------------

DocuSigned by:

Jared S Mathis

8DD1CB4DB58F4FC...